No. EDN-H (2) B (6)1-18/2022-(Arts) Directorate of Elementary Education H.P., Lalpani, Shimla-1

Shimla-171001 the Oct, 2022 Dated :

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read "Sunder Lata, TGT (Arts) instead of Sunder Lata, TGT (NM)" and "GHS Laral, District Kullu instead of GHS Larah, District Kullu" in office order of even number dated 11.10.2022 vide which the said incumbent has been transferred from GHS Larah, District Kullu to GMS Buini u/c GSSS Bagipul, District Kullu against vacancy without TTA/JT in relaxation of contractual policy. However, other terms and condition of the office order shall remain unchanged.

## DIRECTOR

Ends No. even, Dated Shimla the October, 2022 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Elementary Edu. Kullu, HP.

2. The Principal, GSSS Bagipul, Distt. Kullu, HP.

3. The Headmaster, GHS Laral, Distt. Kullu, HP.

W. The Nodal Officer (IT) Internal, Dte. of Ele. Edu. HP, Shimla-1. 5. Guard file.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.) 11 OCT 2022 शिमला-1

DIRECTOR